MBA

The Manitoba Band Association is a non-profit charitable organization
devoted to promoting the growth and development of band in Manitoba.
The MBA sponsors a variety of regional and provincial activities
including concert and jazz band festivals, a solo and ensemble festival,

summer band camps, provincial honour bands, and today's Community vd L.
Band Festival. presents the 23" provincial

Manitoba Band Association Board of Directors: Robert Payne
(President), Janet Yochim (Past President), Cheri Foster (Vice President),

Cynthia Weevers (Treasurer), Eric Marshall (Secretary), John Balsillie COMMUNITY B AND

(Executive Director), Greg Crowe, Anna Jardine, Chloé Plamondon,
Derek Klassen, Jennifer Shead, Alain Guilment, Cheryl Ferguson,
Graydon Cramer (Regional Representatives). FESTIVAL

The MBA gratefully acknowledges the following for their contribution to
the provincial Community Band Festival:

Pinawa Community Centre
Peter Hayward, Festival Chairperson
Robert Payne, MBA Board President
John Balsillie, MBA Executive Director
Manitoba Sport, Culture, and Heritage

Members and Directors of participating Community Bands . .
Pinawa Community Centre

Sunday, April 14,2019 - 2:00 p.m.

www.mbband.org




Program

Assiniboia Concert Band.................cccccccccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeen, Bob Hall

Malaguena - Ernesto Lecuono, arr.John Cacavas
March From The Serenade for String - Dag Wire, arr. M. Riddell

Eastman Community Band...............cccccoccvueeeeveeeeeceneeeiieaennns Peter Hayward

March, Op 99 - Sergei Prokofiev, arr. James Meredith
Fivefold - Michael Oare
Doctor Who: Through time & Space - Murray Gold, arr. Robert Buckley

Northwinds Community Concert Band ................ccceeeeeuvveeennnnn.n. Jim Warner

On the American River - Alan Lee Silva
Suite from Hamilton - Lin-Manuel Miranda, arr. Jerry Brubaker
Light Cavalry Overture - Franz von Suppe, arr H. Fillmore

Regimental Band of the Royal Winnipeg Rifles................. Capt. Ryan Wehrle

Entry of the Gladiators - Julius Fucik
Chariots of Fire - Vangelis, arr. Milton Bush
Music from Gladiator - Hans Zimmer, arr. John Wasson

Westwood Community Band................cccceeeeeeeeeeecvereescrenaennne Virginia Helmer

Windjammer - Robert Buckley
Air for Band - Frank Erickson
Prelude and Fugue in B flat Major - J.S. Bach, arr. Roland L Moehlmann

Intermission

MASSCA BANA..........eeeeeeeeeeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Bob Hall

Children of the Regiment - J Fucik

Canadian Folk Rhapsody - Donald Coakley

A Cowboy Symphony - Pierre LaPlante, movements 1 and 3
Bohemian Rhapsody - Freddie Mercury, arr. R Lowden

Year

1986
1988
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2003
2005
2007
2009
2011
2013
2015
2017
2019

MBA Community Band Festivals

Location

Pierre Radisson Collegiate
Chief Peguis School

Chief Peguis School

Chief Peguis School

Chief Peguis School

Chief Peguis School
Pinawa Community Centre
Elmwood High School
Elmwood High School
Chief Peguis School

Chief Peguis School
Pinawa Community Centre
Silver Heights Collegiate
Westwood Collegiate
Pinawa Community Centre
Pinawa Community Centre
Pinawa Community Centre
Pinawa Community Centre
Pinawa Community Centre
Pinawa Community Centre
Pinawa Community Centre
Pinawa Community Centre
Pinawa Community Centre

Chairperson

Ed Lujan

Monty Schoen
Marilyn Hido
Marilyn Bourbonnais
Marilyn Bourbonnais
Marilyn Bourbonnais
Peter Hayward
Sheila McPherson
Sheila McPherson
Sheila McPherson
Sheila McPherson

Guest Conductor

Bert Kroeker
Muriel Milgrom
Mary Carlson
Teresa Lee

Bill Kristjanson

Monty Schoen

Greg Lindahl
Rob Payne

Helen Tomlinson/Alice Iverson

Tony Klein

Tony Klein

Peter Hayward
Peter Hayward
Peter Hayward
Peter Hayward
Peter Hayward
Peter Hayward
Peter Hayward
Peter Hayward
Peter Hayward

Blaine Workman
Michael Scholfield

Ed Christianson

David Heilmann
Patrick Keeler
Owen Clark
Ryan Wehrle
Cheryl Ferguson
Bob Hall



