The **Manitoba Band Association** is a non-profit charitable organization devoted to promoting the growth and development of band in Manitoba. The MBA sponsors a variety of regional and provincial activities including concert and jazz band festivals, a solo and ensemble festival, summer band camps, provincial honour bands, and today's Community Band Festival.

Manitoba Band Association Board of Directors: Robert Payne (President), Janet Yochim (Past President), Cheri Foster (Vice President), Cynthia Weevers (Treasurer), Eric Marshall (Secretary), John Balsillie (Executive Director), Greg Crowe, Anna Jardine, Chloé Plamondon, Derek Klassen, Jennifer Shead, Alain Guilment, Cheryl Ferguson, Graydon Cramer (Regional Representatives).

The **MBA gratefully acknowledges** the following for their contribution to the provincial Community Band Festival:

Pinawa Community Centre
Peter Hayward, Festival Chairperson
Robert Payne, MBA Board President
John Balsillie, MBA Executive Director
Manitoba Sport, Culture, and Heritage
Members and Directors of participating Community Bands

www.mbband.org



presents the 23<sup>rd</sup> provincial

## COMMUNITY BAND FESTIVAL

Pinawa Community Centre Sunday, April 14, 2019 - 2:00 p.m.

## **Program**

Assiniboia Concert Band	Bob Hall
Malaguena - Ernesto Lecuono, arr. John Cacavas March From The Serenade for String - Dag Wire, ar	r. M. Riddell
Eastman Community Band	Peter Hayward
March, Op 99 - Sergei Prokofiev, arr. James Meredit Fivefold - Michael Oare	h
Doctor Who: Through time & Space - Murray Gold,	arr. Robert Buckley
Northwinds Community Concert Band	Jim Warner
On the American River - Alan Lee Silva Suite from Hamilton - Lin-Manuel Miranda, arr. Jerr Light Cavalry Overture - Franz von Suppe, arr H. Fi	*
Regimental Band of the Royal Winnipeg Rifles	. Capt. Ryan Wehrle
Entry of the Gladiators - Julius Fučik Chariots of Fire - Vangelis, arr. Milton Bush Music from Gladiator - Hans Zimmer, arr. John Was.	son
Westwood Community Band	Virginia Helmer
Windjammer - Robert Buckley Air for Band - Frank Erickson Prelude and Fugue in B flat Major - J.S. Bach, arr. R	oland I. Moehlmann
· · ·	
Intermission	
Massed Band	Bob Hall
Children of the Regiment - J Fučik	
Canadian Folk Rhapsody - Donald Coakley A Cowboy Symphony - Pierre LaPlante, movements 1	l and 3
Bohemian Rhapsody - Freddie Mercury, arr. R Lowd	

## **MBA Community Band Festivals**

Year	Location	Chairperson	<b>Guest Conductor</b>
1986	Pierre Radisson Collegiate	Ed Lujan	
1988	Chief Peguis School	Monty Schoen	Bert Kroeker
1990	Chief Peguis School	Marilyn Hido	Muriel Milgrom
1991	Chief Peguis School	Marilyn Bourbonnais	Mary Carlson
1992	Chief Peguis School	Marilyn Bourbonnais	Teresa Lee
1993	Chief Peguis School	Marilyn Bourbonnais	Bill Kristjanson
1994	Pinawa Community Centre	Peter Hayward	
1995	Elmwood High School	Sheila McPherson	Monty Schoen
1996	Elmwood High School	Sheila McPherson	
1997	Chief Peguis School	Sheila McPherson	Greg Lindahl
1998	Chief Peguis School	Sheila McPherson	Rob Payne
1999	Pinawa Community Centre	Helen Tomlinson/Alice Iverson	
2000	Silver Heights Collegiate	Tony Klein	Blaine Workman
2001	Westwood Collegiate	Tony Klein	Michael Scholfield
2003	Pinawa Community Centre	Peter Hayward	
2005	Pinawa Community Centre	Peter Hayward	Ed Christianson
2007	Pinawa Community Centre	Peter Hayward	
2009	Pinawa Community Centre	Peter Hayward	David Heilmann
2011	Pinawa Community Centre	Peter Hayward	Patrick Keeler
2013	Pinawa Community Centre	Peter Hayward	Owen Clark
2015	Pinawa Community Centre	Peter Hayward	Ryan Wehrle
2017	Pinawa Community Centre	Peter Hayward	Cheryl Ferguson
2019	Pinawa Community Centre	Peter Hayward	Bob Hall